



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1285/2025**

ADITYA KRISHNAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Bhatra, Adv.**
versus

PRAWIN KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Monica, JSC, Mr. Goblun, JSC, Mr. Rohit and Mr. Vivan, Advs. for IT Department.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 14.09.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at